Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N10000002017 FILED February 25, 2010 Sec. Of State jshivers

PEOPLE EMBRACING AND EMPOWERING PEOPLE TO SUCCEED CORPORATION

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: PEOPLE EMBRACING AND EMPOWERING PEOPLE TO SUCCEED CORPORATION

Article II

The principal place of business address: 3700 SW 30TH AVENUE FT LAUDERDALE, FL. 33312

The mailing address of the corporation is:

3700 SW 30TH AVENUE FT LAUDERDALE, FL. 33312

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

EMPOWERING PEOPLE TO SUCCEED THROUGH TRAINING, WORKSHOPS, SEMINARS, COUNSELING, WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT SUCH AS RESUME WRITING, JOB SEARCH AND JOB PLACEMENT BENEFITING THE POOR CLASS OF PEOPLE AND OPERATE AS NON PROFIT.

Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: AS PROVIDED FOR IN THE BYLAWS.

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

WILLIE L MARKS 3700 SW 30TH AVE FT LAUDERDALE, FL. 33312 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: WILLIE L MARKS

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

WILLIE L MARKS 3700 SW 30TH AVE

FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33312

Incorporator Signature: WILLIE L MARKS

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P WILLIE L MARKS 3700 SW 30TH AVE FT LAUDERDALE, FL. 33312

Title: VP GORDON W MYERS 3700 SW 30TH AVE FT LAUDERDALE, FL. 33312

Title: VP CARMEN R YOUNG 9833 HERITAGE FARM ROAD SAN ANTONIO, TX. 78245

Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 03/01/2010

N10000002017 FILED February 25, 2010 Sec. Of State jshivers